COOK COUNTY GOVERNMENT

Claim Number

Claimant/Payee
Name

Cov Dept

era
ge

Num
ber

Department Name

Loss Date

Self Insurance Liability Claim Settlements Report

Transactio Amount

n Date

Damaged
Property

Bodily Injury

County Driver
Name

Detailed Loss
Description

Transaction Date: 4/2020

201906439

201908087

201907667

201907905

201907644

201906737

201907926

State Farm Insurance
Company a/s/o Leo
Moritz

Sidney Grisby

Andrea King

Paul Kelly

West Bend Mutual
Insurance a/s/o James
Coolsen

Socorro Mendoza

Angerlin Davis

Totals for 4/2020 - 7 Claims

AL

GL

AL

GL

AL

AL

GL

1695

1501

1214

1501

1200

1501

4897

Hsem Emergency
Management

Mft Illinois First (Ist)

Sheriff's Administration
and Human Resources

Mft Illinois First (Ist)

Dept. Of Facilities/Mgmt

Mft lllinois First (Ist)

3/15/2019

11/11/2019

7/16/2019

5/17/2019

10/21/2019

5/10/2019

Stroger Hospital Of Cook 12/13/2019

Cnty

4/2/2020

4/2/2020

4/10/2020

4/10/2020

4/22/2020

4/22/2020

4/22/2020

$8,193.43

$71.49

$423.14

$403.80

$3,847.04

$2,181.00

$7,020.00

2015 Mitsubishi Thomas Tilton

Mirage

Mailbox

2006 Jeep Parris Williams

Commander

2019 Honda Accord

2012 Nissan Altima Willaim Fawcett

2014 Ford Escape

Fabio Popolla

Diamond Earrings

Cook County Department of
Homeland Security vehicle
was traveling near 1-94 SB
near 83rd Street in Chicago
and struck the claimant's
vehicle causing damages to
its front and rear bumpers.

Claimant's mailbox was
struck by a Cook County
Department of
Transportation and Highway
snowplow causing
damages.

Cook County Sheriff's
vehicle was traveling near
1350 W. 103rd Street in
Chicago and struck the
claimant's vehicle causing
damages to its left side
mirror.

Claimant was traveling NB
Arlington Heights Road near
Boardwalk Street in Elk
Grove Village and struck a
pothole causing damages to
his vehicle.

Cook County Facilities
Management vehicle was
traveling near 2650
California in Chicago and
struck the claimant's vehicle
causing damages to its left
side doors and side panels.

Department of Highway and
Transportation vehicle was
traveling near 146th Street
and Wood Street in Harvey
and struck the claimant's
vehicle causing damages to
its left side.

While being treated at John
H. Stroger, Jr. Hospital,

claimant's diamond earrings
were misplaced by the staff.

$22,139.90

Grand Totals - 7 Claims $22,139.90
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COOK COUNTY GOVERNMENT Self Insurance Liability Claim Settlements Report

Report Definition

Description:

Filters: Coverage (Claim) is equal to Auto Liability or General Liability and Type is equal to Payment and Transaction Date is
between 04/01/2020 and 04/30/2020 and Location (Budget) (Claim) is not equal to FPD - 0 and Payment Type is equal
to Comptroller and Settled By is equal to Risk Management

Groups: Transaction Date Monthly

Sorts: No Sorts

Options None
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