## **COOK COUNTY GOVERNMENT**

## Self Insurance Liability Claim Settlements Report

Claim Number	Claimant/Payee Name	era	Dept Num ber	Department Name	Loss Date	Transactio n Date	Amount	Damaged Property	Bodily Injury	Name	Prior Auto Accid ents	Detailed Loss Description
Transaction Dat	e: 4/2020											
201906439	State Farm Insurance Company a/s/o Leo Moritz	AL	1695	Hsem Emergency Management	3/15/2019	4/2/2020	\$8,193.43	2015 Mitsubishi Mirage		Thomas Tilton	0	Cook County Department of Homeland Security vehicle was traveling near I-94 SB near 83rd Street in Chicago and struck the claimant's vehicle causing damages to its front and rear bumpers.
201908087	Sidney Grisby	GL	1501	Mft Illinois First (Ist)	11/11/2019	4/2/2020	\$71.49	Mailbox				Claimant's mailbox was struck by a Cook County Department of Transportation and Highway snowplow causing damages.
201907667	Andrea King	AL	1214	Sheriff's Administration and Human Resources	7/16/2019	4/10/2020	\$423.14	2006 Jeep Commander		Parris Williams	0	Cook County Sheriff's vehicle was traveling near 1350 W. 103rd Street in Chicago and struck the claimant's vehicle causing damages to its left side mirror.
201907905	Paul Kelly	GL	1501	Mft Illinois First (Ist)	5/17/2019	4/10/2020	\$403.80	2019 Honda Accord				Claimant was traveling NB Arlington Heights Road near Boardwalk Street in Elk Grove Village and struck a pothole causing damages to his vehicle.
201907644	West Bend Mutual Insurance a/s/o James Coolsen	AL	1200	Dept. Of Facilities/Mgmt	10/21/2019	4/22/2020	\$3,847.04	2012 Nissan Altima		Willaim Fawcett	0	Cook County Facilities Management vehicle was traveling near 2650 California in Chicago and struck the claimant's vehicle causing damages to its left side doors and side panels.
201906737	Socorro Mendoza	AL	1501	Mft Illinois First (Ist)	5/10/2019	4/22/2020	\$2,181.00	2014 Ford Escape		Fabio Popolla	0	Department of Highway and Transportation vehicle was traveling near 146th Street and Wood Street in Harvey and struck the claimant's vehicle causing damages to its left side.
201907926	Angerlin Davis	GL	4897	Stroger Hospital Of Cook Cnty	12/13/2019	4/22/2020	\$7,020.00	Diamond Earrings				While being treated at John H. Stroger, Jr. Hospital, claimant's diamond earrings were misplaced by the staff.
Totals for <b>4/2020</b> - Totals for <b>4/2020</b> - Totals - 7 Cla							\$22,139.90 \$22,139.90					



## **Report Definition**

**Description:** 

Filters:	Coverage (Claim) is equal to Auto Liability or General Liability and Type is equal to Payment and Transaction Date is between 04/01/2020 and 04/30/2020 and Location (Budget) (Claim) is not equal to FPD - 0 and Payment Type is equal to Comptroller and Settled By is equal to Risk Management				
Groups:	Transaction Date Monthly				
Sorts:	No Sorts				
Options	None				

